	<u> </u>				
FORM PYO-7594 (Modified) 07 - 30 -		2001	ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			Υ	1386.800	
Tab settings → → → ▼	,,-:):=13 Bate((101) [Bate (21)]	ns 1401m mitmt mitte (Mit (MA)	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	te. 10179	1659	attached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lucchese, Inc. 601 Marion Drive Garland, Texas 75042	16-0)	Name: Ar	address of recei nerican West Tr dress: <u>c/o McR</u>	-, ,,	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 	Association Limited Partnership ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 400 N. Main Street City: Mt. Gilead State: NC ZIP: 27306 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		☐ Limited ☐ ☐ Corpora	Partnership tion-State <u>Ten</u>	nessee	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other Execution Date: <u>June 29, 2001</u>		If assignee is a designation is (Designations		United States, a domestic Yes N document from	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В	. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s)	
			781,468 862,020 2,212,866		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🌡	☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Nancy Talavera Wood Internal Address: Kennedy Covingto & Hickman, LLP					
4200 Bank of America Corporate Ce	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charge	ed to deposit account		
Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street		8. Deposit account number:			
		18-1215		07-16-2001	
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State				U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #73	
07/27/2001 ANNEX 00000102 781468 01 FC1461 40.00 09 02 FC1462 50.00 09 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE			

To the best of my knowledge and be lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

of the original document.

Nancy Talavera Wood

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 2335 FRAME: 0726

Signature

July 12, 2001

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 29th day of June, 2001, between LUCCHESE, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and AMERICAN WEST TRADING COMPANY, a Tennessee corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks, and owns the registrations and applications thereof, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2001, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, as successor to Assignor's business, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications thereof, together with the existing and ongoing business to which the Marks pertain as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for the pending Marks to the Assignee upon registration.

* * * *

[The Balance of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DA1:\265790\03\5P3203!.DOC\51830.0036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2335 FRAME: 0727

LUCCHES	SE, INC.	
By: Name:	Dia Rocinse.	
Title:	SUDEL	

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF DALLAS §

The foregoing instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED and SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the 28 day of 5001, by William A. Grimsley.

Notary Public, State of Texas

[PERSONALIZED SEAL]



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

[See Attached.]

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 2335 FRAME: 0729

Schedule 1(a)(iv)

Dingo Trademarks

Our trademark registrations are processed through the following law firm:

Holland & Knight LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 100 Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

Attorney: Tomas Brooke Paralegal: Mark Iskowitz Telephone: (202) 955-3000

MARKCOUNTRYREGISTRATIONLucchese Inc. owned registrations in U.S.DINGOU.S.781,468DINGOU.S.862,020RUNNING DINGO design U.S.2,212,866

Lucchese Inc. owned applications & registrations in Central & South America

Dingo Bolivia 59199C
Dingo Brazil 810809869
The Dingo Baron Dominican Republic 32626

Collection

DingoHonduras60202DingoPuerto Rico20791DingoUruguay265354DingoVenezuela5797-99

Lucchese Inc. owned applications & registrations in Europe

Australia A600473 Dingo 101136 Austria Dingo 342395 Dingo Benelux 01129/1978 Denmark Dingo 74505 Finland Dingo 1546144 France Dingo 2102657 Germany Dingo 941714 Norway Dingo

Dingo Baron Collection Switzerland 310736
Dingo United Kingdom 1069734

Schedule 1(a)(iv) Dingo Trademarks Page 2

As of March 15, 2000: foreign trademark registrations and applications that remain in the name of Acme Boot Company, Inc.

Dingo	Bolivia	59199C
Dingo	Canada	785263
Dingo	Israel	43437
Dingo	Japan	3226793
Dingo	Korea, South	316709
Dingo	New Zealand	117976
Dingo	Saudi Arabia	369/33
Dingo	Vietnam	11189